

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	985 Version: 1	1	Name:	California Technical Education Advis Agreement No. 1350-OUSD-2500-01 High School Linked Learning Departr	- MDRC -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/12/	/2022		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	9/14/	/2022		Final action:	9/14/2022	
Enactment date:	9/14/	/2022		Enactment #:	22-1608	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of California Technical Education; Advise Project, Site Agreement No. 1350-OUSD-2500-01- No Cost - by and between MDRC and District, with District agreeing to be MDRC's research partner in the Project in accordance with the roles and responsibilities set forth in the Scope of Work, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein as though fully set forth; and District also agrees to provide de-identified data according to the terms outlined in the Data Sharing Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit B, with MDRC paying offset of costs related to participation in the Project to the District of fixed payments up to \$9,004.00, for the term August 31, 2022 through August 31, 2025.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 22-1985 California Technical Education Advise Project, Site Agreement No. 1350-OUSD-2500-01 - MDRC - High School Linked Learning Department					
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result
9/14/2022	1	Board of Education			pted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of California Technical Education; Advise Project, Site Agreement No. 1350-OUSD-2500-01- No Cost - by and between MDRC and District, with District agreeing to be MDRC's research partner in the Project in accordance with the roles and responsibilities set forth in the Scope of Work, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein as though fully set forth; and District also agrees to provide de-identified data according to the terms outlined in the Data Sharing Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit B, with MDRC paying offset of costs related to participation in the Project to the District of fixed payments up to \$9,004.00, for the term August 31, 2022 through August 31, 2025.